

30.08.2018

Present : Sh. Jitender Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Teja, counsel for defendants with D2 & D3.

It is stated by both the parties that their sister Sindhu is also entitled for her share in the suit property. However, suit property was in the name of mother-in-law, who had expired. Defendants stated that they will bring said sister in the court on next date.

It is stated that parties are ready to settle the matter. Let all the parties to appear in person for exploring possibilities of settlement on 02.11.2018.

(Sidharth Sharma)
ADJ-03/East/KKD/Delhi
30.08.2018