

**IN THE COURT OF VIJAY KUMAR JHA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT
JUDGE-02, EAST DISTT., KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.**

CS No.2383/2016

Mahesh Chand v. Krishna & Ors.

28/09/2020

Present: Sh. Hari Kishan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vinod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Pursuant to Order no.5776-94/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 29.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for hearing through videoconferencing from residence on the weblink provided by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, East. The reader of the Court is also present through Webex from the court.

As in the present matter evidence is to be recorded, pursuant to aforesaid directions, matter stands adjourned for PE on 20.01.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/28/09/2020