

30/05/2022

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Hari Kishan.
Sh. Hitesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.3&4.
Other defendants appear to be exparte.

The counsel for the contesting defendants no.3&4 submits that he has no instructions for today as the defendants no.3&4 have not contacted the counsel.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned. Costs of Rs.2,000/- is hereby imposed on defendants no.3&4 to be paid to the plaintiff on the NDOH.

If the evidence is led on behalf of defendants on the NDOH, the costs imposed today shall be waived off.

Put up for PE on **17.10.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 30/05/2022