

14

CS No. 2383/16

MAHESH CHAND Vs. KRISHNA AND ORS.

30.10.2023

The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Vishwanath, one of the LRs of the plaintiff.
Sh. Ritesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4
along with defendant no. 3 and 4.
Ms. Chetna Rai, Ld. Counsel for one of LRs defendant(through
VC).

As per Ms. Chetna Rai, her vakalatnama has not been filed by her
on behalf of the one of LRs of defendant. She has not made clear for which LR
she is appearing. She submits that on NDOH, she will file her vakalatnama.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4 submits that one
connected case is pending before another court and he requested for short
adjournment to get both the cases transferred in one court.

Put up on **21.12.2023**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/30.10.2023