

## DHARMENDER KUMAR Vs. MADHU CHAUDHARY

11.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Ashish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Ashish Passi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the application u/o 18 Rule 17 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy of the same has been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on the application on **07.09.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/11.07.2024