

2

CS No. 2383/16

MAHESH CHAND Vs. KRISHNA AND ORS.

21.08.2024

Present : None for the LR's of the plaintiff.
 Defendants no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.
 Sh. Hitesh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for defendants no.
 3 and 4 alongwith defendant no. 3.

 On the LDOH, Ld. counsel for the LR no. (b)/ Sh.
Vishwanath of deceased plaintiff submitted that Sh. Vishwanath
passed away on 15.06.2024.

 No one appeared on behalf of the LR's of plaintiff.

 Put up alongwith connected case bearing CS no.
182/18 in view of order dated 24.07.2023, on **05.10.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/21.08.2024 ^(R)