

05.10.2024

Present : Ms. Chetna Rai, Ld. Counsel for proposed LR for LR no. (b) of deceased plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Ved Prakash Gautam, proposed LR in person.
Defendant no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.
Sh. Hitesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.3 and 4 with defendant no. 3 and 4.

After LDOH, an application under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC alongwith list of documents and vakalatnama filed on behalf of proposed LR of plaintiff. Copy supplied to opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.3 and 4 seeks time to file reply to the aforesaid application.

Let the same be filed with advance copy to the opposite party before the NDOH.

Put up for filing of reply/arguments on the aforesaid application on **18.11.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.10.2024 (s)