

DHARMENDER KUMAR Vs. MADHU CHAUDHARY

23.12.2024.

Present : Sh. Aashish Kumar Singh and Ms. Salma, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish Passi, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

As per report of mediation cell, parties are not willing to settle the matter at this stage.

At request, let fresh summons be issued to concerned official of RBL Bank along with relevant record on filing of PF and details of summoned record.

Put up for PE on **17.02.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/23.12.2024