

22.08.2025

The lawyers are currently abstaining from their professional duties.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Hariom, LR of the defendant no. 1 in person.

Plaintiff submits that her counsel could not appear before the Court today due to the ongoing strike. She, therefore, seeks an adjournment.

Put up on **16.10.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.08.2025